
Sl.
 No.

Name of 
authorised 

representative, 
if any

Name of workman Date of receipt Amount claimed Total amount of 
claim admitted

Amount of claim 
for the period of 

twenty-four 
months 

preceding the 
liquidation 

commencement 
date

Nature of claim % share in total 
amount of claims 

admitted

Amount of 
contingent claim

Amount of any 
mutual dues, that 

may be set off

Amount of claim 
rejected

Amount of claim 
under verification

Remarks, if any

1 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

A. Vasantha Kumar 27-02-2023              2,49,878                        39,875                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,10,003                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

2 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Annameti Srinivasulu 22-02-2023              7,77,497                     2,04,750                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,72,747                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

3 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Aravabhumi Srinivasulu Reddy 25-02-2023              4,11,364                        21,464                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,89,900                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

4 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Athikayala Harinadh 03-03-2023              3,08,499                        65,674                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,42,825                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

5 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Athikayala Kistamma ( W/O Late 
Athikayala Raja Gopal)

07-03-2023              3,04,213                        64,870                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,39,343                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

6 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Athikayala Mallikarjuna 07-03-2023              2,26,339                        44,221                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    1,82,118                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

7 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Athikayala Prabhakar 03-02-2023              2,94,233                        74,363                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,19,871                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

8 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Athikayala Surendra 06-03-2023              3,01,671                        72,748                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,28,923                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

9 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Athikayala Suresh 03-02-2023              2,61,897                        54,974                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,06,923                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

10 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Athikayala Venkatakrishnaiah 03-03-2023              2,22,057                        43,729                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    1,78,328                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

11 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

B.Srinivasulu 20-02-2023              5,53,939                     1,15,120                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,38,819                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

12 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Baddeli Venkatesh 03-03-2023              2,25,551                        49,135                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    1,76,416                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

13 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Badvelu Anil Kumar Reddy 05-03-2023              4,05,997                               -                          -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,05,997                            -   Claim admitted on the basis of terms 
of employment

14 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Bandi Kumar 03-02-2023              6,43,052                     1,39,878                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,03,174                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

15 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Bapana Narsaiah 06-03-2023              3,11,387                        67,829                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,43,558                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

16 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Bathala Sivaiah 24-02-2023              2,77,107                        57,757                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,19,350                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

17 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Bitragunta Srihari Reddy 10-03-2023              3,04,166                        22,306                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,81,860                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

18 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Ch Rajaiah 01-03-2023              2,92,834                               -                          -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,92,834                            -   Claim admitted on the basis of terms 
of employment

19 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Chamada Radhaiah 04-03-2023                 86,493                        25,000                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                       61,493                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

20 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Cheemala Lakshmaiah 20-02-2023              6,42,868                     2,06,777                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,36,091                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

Annexure-3

List of operational creditors (Workmen)
 Details of claim received Details of claim admitted

 Name of the corporate debtor: Empee Sugars and Chemicals Limited; Date of commencement of liquidation:10.02.2023; List of stakeholders as on: 14.07.2023



21 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Cheruku Munileelaramu 27-02-2023              2,22,896                        39,899                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    1,82,997                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

22 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Chinnambeti Lalitha W/O Ch. Prathap 24-02-2023              4,84,618                     1,87,975                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,96,643                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

23 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Chiyyarapu Guravaiah 28-02-2023              3,18,902                        25,467                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,93,435                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

24 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Darla Kasturaiah 10-03-2023              3,34,853                        88,708                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,46,145                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

25 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Darsi Harinadh Babu 25-02-2023              5,55,919                     1,18,392                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,37,527                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

26 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Dasari Chengaiah 25-02-2023              3,00,010                        75,268                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,24,742                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

27 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Dugguluru Krishnaiah 03-03-2023              7,22,351                     2,08,980                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,13,371                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

28 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Dugguluru Venkatarathnaiah 22-02-2023              2,66,440                        44,698                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,21,742                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

29 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Ganesh Naicker Perumal 20-02-2023              7,28,485                     2,11,905                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,16,580                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

30 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Gangala Srinavasulu 03-03-2023              4,70,877                        63,896                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,06,981                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

31 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Gangineni Harendra 25-02-2023              9,53,525                     2,17,874                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    7,35,651                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

32 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Gariki Gurunadham 27-02-2023              2,58,796                        39,866                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,18,930                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

33 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Giri Venkateswarlu 21-02-2023              6,20,896                     2,01,298                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,19,598                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

34 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Gundala Srinivasulu 09-03-2023              4,89,171                     1,59,519                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,29,652                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

35 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Gunduboyina Vijay 24-02-2023              7,42,602                     2,15,772                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,26,830                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

36 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Guturu Venkata Krishnaiah 24-02-2023                 78,138                               -                          -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                       78,138                            -   PF Claim Rejected as claim of EPF 
department is admitted

37 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

J Dasaradha Rami Reddy 24-02-2023              6,72,476                     2,42,890                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,29,586                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

38 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Jagannathi Ravindrababu 20-02-2023              2,24,040                        49,135                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    1,74,905                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

39 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

K Sankararao 20-02-2023              3,89,479                        43,478                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,46,001                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

40 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Kakani Murali 27-02-2023              2,66,843                        21,046                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,45,797                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

41 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Kalapati Nagaraj 24-02-2023              7,45,145                     2,22,579                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,22,566                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

42 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Kalithireddy Madhava Reddy 24-02-2023              4,05,251                        33,263                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,71,989                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

43 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Kalluri Sekhar 21-02-2023              4,73,384                     1,52,674                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,20,710                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted



44 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Kalluru Siddhardhana 21-02-2023              3,09,087                        67,615                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,41,472                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

45 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Kanabakam Suresh 01-03-2023              2,91,390                        63,853                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,27,537                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

46 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Karakolla Chengaiah 25-02-2023              2,92,926                        63,609                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,29,317                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

47 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Kokollu Sudhakar 06-03-2023              4,90,420                        60,058                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,30,362                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

48 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Konduru Dhanalakshmi (W/O Late 
Konduru Raghav Raju)

28-02-2023              6,70,163                     2,54,290                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,15,873                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

49 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Konduru Madhusudan Raju 21-02-2023              7,50,165                     2,19,043                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,31,122                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

50 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Konka Jayaprakash 28-02-2023              2,66,079                        21,985                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,44,094                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

51 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Kosuru Chandrasekhar 11-03-2023              2,28,756                        10,904                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,17,852                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

52 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Kumud Kumar 22-02-2023              3,59,431                        24,493                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,34,938                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

53 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Lakka Venkateswarlu 23-02-2023              4,75,306                        28,376                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,46,930                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

54 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

M Jayakumar 28-02-2023              7,46,475                     2,20,211                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,26,264                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

55 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

M Ramesh 04-03-2023              4,68,378                        74,654                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,93,724                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

56 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

M Ramesh Babu 24-02-2023              7,52,602                     1,86,565                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,66,037                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

57 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

M V Subramanyam 20-02-2023              6,05,000                     2,15,136                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,89,864                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

58 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Madhugoti Gopi 23-02-2023              3,39,709                        83,419                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,56,290                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

59 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Mailari Sudhakar 21-02-2023              1,37,986                     1,22,472                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                       15,514                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

60 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Makani Krishnaiah 27-02-2023              4,41,606                        82,610                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,58,996                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

61 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Mannemala Venkateswarlu 23-02-2023              5,11,049                     1,07,141                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,03,908                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

62 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Merlapaka Penchalaiah 21-02-2023              7,88,941                     2,27,548                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,61,394                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

63 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Midatha Venugopal 23-02-2023              3,42,939                        45,205                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,97,734                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

64 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Mudugoti Pandluraiah 24-02-2023              2,49,787                        44,515                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,05,272                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

65 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Mummadi Subramanyam 22-02-2023              6,29,444                     2,12,159                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,17,285                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted



66 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Mummadi Venkateswarlu 04-03-2023              3,05,030                        64,870                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,40,160                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

67 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Munama Hariprasad 24-02-2023              4,28,805                        41,637                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,87,168                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

68 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Musuluru Ramanaiah 28-02-2023              2,17,128                        46,306                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    1,70,822                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

69 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Mylari Ramanaiah 28-02-2023              3,18,086                        74,182                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,43,904                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

70 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Nallapaneni Chiranjeevi 22-02-2023              6,86,278                        55,444                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    6,30,834                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

71 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Ngk Raju 21-02-2023              7,18,730                     1,83,750                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,34,980                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

72 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Noor Barsha Karimulla 24-02-2023              5,38,932                     1,82,044                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,56,888                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

73 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Noora Nageswara Rao 22-02-2023              5,82,554                     1,20,880                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,61,674                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

74 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Orepalli Ramanaiah 21-02-2023              6,04,362                     1,88,154                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,16,208                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

75 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

P Chenchukrishnaiah 25-02-2023              2,63,032                        56,089                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,06,943                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

76 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

P Prasad 24-02-2023              7,30,203                     2,05,620                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,24,583                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

77 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

P Sudarsan Naidu 23-02-2023              4,74,393                        47,371                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,27,022                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

78 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

P Sukumar 24-02-2023              7,32,201                     2,06,955                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,25,246                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

79 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Palagala Pandurangaiah 06-03-2023              2,21,538                          7,218                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,14,320                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

80 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Paleti Narasaiah 12-03-2023              6,54,206                     2,34,354                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,19,852                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

81 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Pallam Mastanaiah 07-03-2023              3,14,133                        32,994                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,81,139                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

82 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Pallam Srinivasulu 28-02-2023              2,28,425                        44,221                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    1,84,204                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

83 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Pallamparthi Madhusudhan Reddy 11-03-2023              6,98,742                     2,52,462                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,46,280                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

84 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Pari Venkateswarlu 28-02-2023              3,06,615                        64,854                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,41,761                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

85 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Payala Gopal Naidu 27-02-2023              6,47,609                     2,43,993                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,03,616                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

86 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Pemmineti Srinivasulu 01-03-2023              6,21,779                     1,99,358                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,22,421                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

87 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Peta Muniraja 27-02-2023              5,14,319                     1,50,958                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,63,361                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted



88 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Pigilam Gopal 03-03-2023              4,96,183                     1,54,857                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,41,326                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

89 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Podakula Venkataramanaiah 24-02-2023              7,48,694                     2,10,405                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,38,289                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

90 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Pothuraju Ramanaiah 28-02-2023              4,37,937                     1,22,308                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,15,629                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

91 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Rajo Devi (W/O. Late Shivnandan) 24-02-2023              6,17,628                     1,50,692                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,66,936                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

92 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

S Jagga Rao 11-03-2023              6,40,067                     2,30,176                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,09,891                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

93 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

S Prasad 23-02-2023              6,69,399                     1,83,281                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,86,118                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

94 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Sankara Sunil Kumar 10-03-2023              2,20,356                        43,230                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    1,77,126                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

95 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Shaik Mohammaed Rafi 01-03-2023              6,34,781                     2,47,047                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,87,734                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

96 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Shaik Mujuboor 23-02-2023              7,48,085                     2,07,672                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,40,413                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

97 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Syed Mahaboob Basha 28-02-2023              6,85,187                     2,43,646                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,41,541                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

98 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Syed Rahimulla 26-02-2023              3,23,938                        71,249                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,52,689                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

99 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Thirupati Raveendranadh 22-02-2023              7,25,461                     1,95,880                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,29,581                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

100 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Thumma Chandrasena 25-02-2023              7,13,861                     2,13,357                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,00,504                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

101 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Ummadi Ravi Babu 28-02-2023              3,05,725                        73,600                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,32,125                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

102 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

V Edukondalu 20-02-2023              6,05,000                     1,82,325                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,22,675                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

103 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Vakati Krishnaiah C/O Penchalaiah 22-02-2023              1,61,967                        77,953                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                       84,014                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

104 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Valluru Mastanaiah 21-02-2023              7,29,471                     2,11,862                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,17,609                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

105 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Varagapudi Ramanaiah 22-02-2023              7,13,395                     2,18,498                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,94,898                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

106 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Veluru Raghava Reddy 28-02-2023              5,52,828                        56,000                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,96,828                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

107 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Vemula Ramana Murthy 22-02-2023              1,04,180                        78,269                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                       25,911                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

108 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Venati Ravi Kumar Reddy 28-02-2023              1,77,382                        93,795                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                       83,587                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

109 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Vendrapalli Lakshmi 03-03-2023              7,17,704                     1,88,325                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,29,379                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted



110 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Venu Gundala 09-03-2023              2,77,720                        19,367                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,58,353                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

111 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Y Srinivasulu Reddy 22-02-2023              6,81,104                     1,80,975                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,00,129                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

112 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Yeddu Surendra Babu 04-03-2023              4,27,433                        69,956                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,57,477                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

113 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Yekambaram Chandraiah 25-02-2023              3,80,669                        49,300                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,31,369                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

114 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Yesuru Chenchaiah 21-02-2023              5,82,525                     1,91,653                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,90,872                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

115 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Eluru Prasad 13-03-2023              2,10,900                               -                          -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,10,900                            -   Claim admitted on the basis of terms 
of employment

116 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Guthula Annavaram 28-02-2023              7,42,618                        70,937                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    6,71,681                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

117 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Putur Babu 28-02-2023              4,03,931                        33,150                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,70,781                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

118 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Savuturu Chengaiah 13-03-2023              2,92,025                        60,400                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,31,625                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

119 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

G. Jagadesh Kumar 15-03-2023                 31,784                               -                          -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                       31,784                            -   PF Claim Rejected as claim of EPF 
department is admitted

120 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

D.Ravi Chandra Babu 21-02-2023              9,70,000                               -                          -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    9,70,000                            -   Claim admitted on the basis of terms 
of employment

121 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Avisipakam Balaji 20-02-2023              1,16,476                               -                          -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    1,16,476                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

122 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Mangudoddi Macharala 23-02-2023              3,72,961                        18,173                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,54,788                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

123 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Muraleedharan Pillai 03-03-2023                 73,901                               -                          -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                       73,901                            -   PF Claim Rejected as claim of EPF 
department is admitted

124 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Mylari Masthanaiah 28-02-2023              3,27,794                        95,085                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,32,709                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

125 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

P.Thimma Reddy 25-02-2023              5,60,000                               -                          -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,60,000                            -   Claim admitted on the basis of terms 
of employment

126 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Palaparthi Raja Gopal 22-02-2023              7,85,992                     2,35,954                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    5,50,038                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

127 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Shaik Gouse Basha 22-02-2023              3,50,002                        17,639                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,32,363                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

128 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Somaranthu Srinivasulu 18-02-2023                 82,417                               -                          -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                       82,417                            -   PF Claim Rejected as claim of EPF 
department is admitted

129 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Syed Khadhar Hussain 27-02-2023              3,93,099                        42,274                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,50,825                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

130 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

V. Pavithran 27-02-2023              6,40,705                     1,73,761                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    4,66,944                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

131 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Venumbaka Harikrishna 04-03-2023              1,47,237                        34,800                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    1,12,437                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

132 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Anam Nagaraju 07-03-2023              3,27,862                        80,156                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    2,47,706                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

133 Rajagopal 
Palaparthi

Mangudoddi Macharala 23-02-2023              3,72,961                        18,173                        -   Operational 
Creditor

0.00%                            -                              -                    3,54,788                            -   Claim admitted based on the terms of 
employment. The amount of PF is 
rejected as claim of EPF department 
is already admitted

        6,00,62,223                1,40,20,804                        -   0.05%                            -                              -               4,60,41,419                            -   


